RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 201

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE
AN AGREEMENT FOR CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATED TO
SERVICE DELIVERY FOR AN AMOUNT UP TO $9,000; AMENDING AN
AGREEMENT FOR CERTAIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATED TO SERVICE
DELIVERY FOR AN AMOUNT OF $3,000; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES..

WHEREAS the currently effective service delivery plan governing the City of Powder Springs
will expire in 2024 and a new plan must be submitted to the Department of Community Affairs prior to
adoption; and

WHEREAS the City has begun its assessment of services and funding in order to update and
certify said plan during upcoming negotiations with the county and other cities, and previously approved
an agreement for professional services of an experienced consultant with substantial experience and
expertise in service delivery; and

WHEREAS the City requested additional review of services, revenues and expenditures that
require more hours than initially anticipated; and

WHEREAS recent discussions with Cobb County and the other cities also indicate a need for
professional services for intergovernmental consulting to facilitate discussions and dialogue between the
county and the cities; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council for the City of Powder
Springs that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an amendment to the agreement with Brown
Pelican Consulting for an amount up to $3,000, subject to review and approval by the City Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it approves and authorizes the Mayor to execute an
agreement with Balli Law LLC for an amount of up to $9,000, subject to review and approval by the City
Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall be effective November 6, 2023.
SO RESOLVED this 6 day of November 2023.

Albert Thurman; Mayor /)

Wy

I-ténry Lust Mwﬂ Member

WM<A

Plris Dawkj S, emb

[additional signatures follow]



RESOLUTION NO. 2023 - 201

/: -‘u\—w/ﬁﬂw ﬁ/«/\

Dwayne Greet, Council Member

Dt By e e

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member

Sl ks

Patricia Wisdom, Council Member

ATTEST: %)}SA/

Kelly Axt/City Cler




